
2020-2021  

Tryout/Application/Audition Info  

for Ramay & Woodland 
 

Band, Choir, Orchestra, Avid, and Journalism (Yearbook) Info: 
 

Band, Choir, Orchestra Auditions for 7th Grade (Ramay and Woodland) 

 

Fine Arts Parent Information Night   

 Feb. 10th, 7:00 pm, FHS Cafeteria 

 

 Auditions at Middle Schools  

Feb. 11th  at McNair  

 Feb. 12th  at Holt  

 Feb. 13th at Owl Creek  

 

 Audition make-ups at all middle schools will occur on Feb. 14th. 

 

  Woodland fine arts contact info:    Choir  (katy.housh@fayar.net) 

                                                                Band  (caleb.pond@fayar.net) 

                                                                              Orchestra  (mary.haley@fayar.net) 

 

  Ramay fine arts contact info:        Choir  (chris.michaels@fayar.net 

                                                                   Band  (william.vandelinder@fayar.net) 

                                                                              Orchestra (mary.haley@fayar.net)  

 

Advanced Choir Auditions for 8th Grade (Ramay)  

 

March 3rd or 4th in the choir room before school, lunch, or after school.  If currently in 

Mr. Michaels’ class, tryout will occur in class.   (chris.michaels@fayar.net) 

 

 

Advanced Choir Auditions for 8th Grade (Woodland) 

 

Feb. 4th or 5th in the choir room during Advisory/Enrichment.  If currently in Mrs. 

Housh’s class, tryout will occur in class.        (katy.housh@fayar.net) 

 

 

Band Auditions for 8th Grade (Ramay)         (for students not currently in band) 

  

 Feb. 25th or 26th in the band room during Pride Time.    (william.vandelinder@fayar.net 

 

 

Band Auditions for 8th Grade (Woodland)           (for students not currently in band) 

Feb. 24th, 25th, or 26th in the band room during Advisory/Enrichment.    

(caleb.pond@fayar.net) 
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Orchestra Auditions for 8th Grade (Ramay)   (for forstudents not currently in orchestra) 

 

Feb. 25th or 27th in the orchestra room during lunch or Pride Time.     

(mary.haley@fayar.net or ely.yale@fayar.net) 

 

 

Orchestra Auditions for 8th Grade (Woodland)    (for students not currently in orchestra) 

 

Feb.  24th  - 28th during Advisory/Enrichment in room A-6        (mary.haley@fayar.net 

 Also can do Feb. 25th during lunch in room A-6                          or ely.yale@fayar.net) 

 

 

AVID for 7th & 8th Grade at Ramay & Woodland 

 

Online applications due Feb. 21st. 

AVID online application  

 Contact:  Lesley Merritt (Lesley.Merritt@fayar.net) for information. 

 

 

Yearbook (Journalism) Applications for 7th & 8th Grade (Woodland) 

 

 Applications available online and in the Woodland & middle school offices Feb. 13th 

 Applications due March 5th          (andrew.young@fayar.net) 

 

 

Yearbook (Journalism) Applications for 7th & 8th Grade (Ramay) 

 

 Applications available in the Ramay & middle school offices Feb. 13th 

 Applications due March 5th          (meredith.avise@fayar.net) 
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Athletics: 
****Note:  All athletes MUST have a current physical to try out 

for any sport. 
 

BASKETBALL, BOYS FOR RAMAY AND WOODLAND 

            March 18th and 19th held at the FHS gym 

                          7th grade, 5:00 – 6:30 pm 

                          8th grade, 6:30 – 8:00 pm 

                          All participants will need a t-shirt with their name on the back. 

BASKETBALL, GIRLS FOR RAMAY 

           March 17th held at FHS gym, 6:30 – 8:30 

 BASKETBALL, GIRLS FOR WOODLAND 

           March 17   held at FHS gym, 6:30-8:30 

Please pre-register on this link 

https://sites.google.com/s/0B399riNdMaIxYTN5N3RMTDJXZzA/p/1nM8c

GG_a6qvkvWYgFvz76XII_xU1fPOf/edit 

CHEER 

           February 12th 

                      Cheer Informational Tryout Meeting for 7-12th grades.  Held at the FHS 

                     gym, 7:00 pm 

                                        (tryout materials will be released on March 2nd) 

            March 17th 

          Registration/Clinic for 7th and 8th grades at the Fitness Center (former   

           Boys and Girls Club building NW of Harmon Field), 4:30-6:30 pm  

            March 19th 

                     JR HIGH TRYOUTS for Ramay and Woodland at the Fitness center, 5:00  

  pm 
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CROSS COUNTRY, BOYS AND GIRLS 

           May 4th 

                      Tryouts will be for Ramay and Woodland, held at Kessler Mountain  

  Regional Park, 5:00 pm 

 DANCE 

      February 12th 

                      Dance Informational Tryout Meeting for 7-12th grades.  Held at FHS gym,    

                     6:00 pm 

                                        (tryout materials will be released on March 2nd) 

             March 31st 

                      Check In/Registration & Clinic for 7th – 8th grades.  Held at the FHS gym,      

                     5:00-7:00 pm 

             April 1st 

                      JR. HIGH TRYOUTS for Ramay and Woodland.  Held at the FHS gym,   

                      5:00 – 9:00 pm 

            

   FOOTBALL 

            April 28th     

Ramay Parent Meeting, Ramay cafeteria, 6:00 pm 

 

July 26 

Woodland Parent Meeting, Woodland gym, 6:00 pm 

  

TRACK, BOYS AND GIRLS 

         November 4th and 5th, held at FHS Track, 5:00 – 6:00 pm 

                      This tryout is for Ramay, Woodland, Purple, White, and Varsity. 

                      Tryout ONLY for students NOT in any other sport 

 



 

VOLLEYBALL 

          March 11th    

Ramay Tryouts – held in the Ramay Gym 

                     Please pre-register for Ramay at https://forms,gle/vs5ngYRcldxr9zBu8 

                                        7th grade will tryout from 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

                                        8th grade will tryout from 6:00 – 8:00 pm 

           March 12th 

                          Woodland Tryouts – held in the Woodland Gym 

                          Please pre-register for Woodland at https://tinyurl.com/2020wjhvbtryout 

                                        7th grade will tryout from 5:00 – 7:00 pm 

                                        8th grade will tryout from 6:00 – 8:00 pm 

  

  

FOR QUESTIONS CONTACT THE COACH OF YOUR SPORT 

  

RAMAY COACHES 

Bill Harrelson – football,   bill.harrelson@fayar.net 

Louann Hays, track and cross country, louann.hays@fayar.net 

Wendy Karcher, cheer, wendy.karcher@fayar.net 

Alan Killham, boys basketball, alan.killham@fayar.net 

Kristin Killham, volleyball, Kristin.killham@fayar.net 

Catie Paul, dance, catie.paul@fayar.net 

Christine Smith, girls’ basketball, Christine.smith@fayar.net 
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WOODLAND COACHES 

Marilyn Bauer, girls basketball, Marilyn.bauer@fayar.net 

Chanae Biliter, cheer, chanae.biliter@fayar.net 

Kelly Cheek, dance, Kelly.cheek@fayar.net 

Bobby Crocket, football, bobby.crocket@fayar.net 

Nathan Large, track and cross country, Nathan.large@fayar.net 

Chantlee Ratliff, volleyball, chantlee.ratliff@fayar.net 

Nathan Wells, boys basketball, Nathan.wells@fayar.net 

  

FAYETTEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 

Brad Stamps, boys basketball, brad.stamps@fayar.net 

Casey Dick, football, casey.dick@fayar.net 

Michelle Fyfe, cross country michelle.fyfe@fayar.net 

Elizabeth Thomas-Gammill, cheer/dance, Elizabeth.gammill@fayar.net 

Jessica Phelan, volleyball, Jessica.phelan@fayar.net 

Vic Rimmer, girls basketball, vic.rimmer@fayar.net 

Drew Yoakum, track, Andrew.yoakum@fayar.net 

 

 

****Note:  All athletes MUST have a current physical to try out 

for any sport. 
 


